AR Vo L : .{2035]

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

Victoﬁa Government Gazette

No. 54—Friday, 29 June 1979

STATE RIVERS AND WATER SUPPLY COMMISSION
BELLARINE PENINSULA, MORNINGTON PENINSULA AND OTWAY WATERWORKS DISTRICTS
By-Law No. 5848
FrxinG CHARGES FOR WATER AND REVOKING PART OF By-LAw No, 5821

The State Rivers and Water Supply Commission, in pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by the Water Acts, hereby
makes the By-Law following:

1. This By-Law shall come into operation as on and from 1 July 1979, and shall apply and have force in the Bellarine Peninsula,
Mornington Peninsula and Otway Waterworks Districts, except within any Urban or Rural District thereof.

2. Clause 3 of By-Law No. 5821 is hereby revoked from 1 July 1979.

3. Minimum annual charges for water supplied by measure from the works of the Commission, except in the cases of special
agreements with the Commission, shall be as set out in the Schedule hereunder. Such charges shall be payable on demand
at the Offices of the State Rivers and Water Supply Commission, as follows:—

' Places at which
Waterworks District Charges for Water

shall be Payable
Bellarine Peninsula Geelong
Mornington Peninsula Frankston
Otway Camperdown
SCHEDULE

Waterworks Districts

nEe!I'arirEe Mornington
I

Charges I Otway
$ $ 3
1. Minimum Annual Charges for Supply of Water

(a) For tenement on which there is a house 43.50 38.00 46.00
(i) plus for each hectare (or part thereof) up to 25 hectares 3.40 3.00 3.60

(ii) plus for each hectare (or part thereof) in excess of 25 hectares but not
exceeding 50 hectares 1.70 1.50 1.80
(iii) plus for each hectare in excess of 50 hectares 0.85 0.70 0.90

(b) For tenements on which there is no house—a minimum annual charge
calculated in accordance with (@) above less an amount of 17.70 15.40 18.70

(©) In no case shall the minimum annual charge calculated in accordance with
1 (a) and (b) above be—

(i) less than 43.50 38.00 46,00
(ii) more than 177.00 154.00 187.00
2. Additional Annual Charges—
(@) For each residence in excess of one upon the tenement 38.00 33.00 40.00
b) For each additional tapping other than those supplying additional residence as
® in (@) above PP 34.50 30.00 36.30
(¢) For cach pressure reducing valve installed 17.25 15.00 18.15

The foregoing By-law was made by the State Rivers and Water Supply Commission on 19 June 1979, and the Common Seal of
the said Commission was hereunto affixed on 21 June 1979, in the presence of—

(SEAL) W. E. BROMFIELD, Commissioner
D. J. CONSTABLE, Commissioner

Approved by the Governor in Council, 29 June 1979—Tom ForristaL, Clerk of the Executive Council

No. 54—8009/79—Price 10 cents



No. 54—29 June 1979 2036 Victoria Government Gazette

STATE RIVERS AND WATER SUPPLY COMMISSION
By-LAw No. 5847

Revoking By-Law No. 5826 and Fixing Charges for Water
Supplied from the Channels, Pipelines and Piped
Schemes of the Coliban System of Waterwori

The State Rivers and Water- Supply Commission, in
pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by the
Water Acts, doth hereby make the By-Law following for
the district supplied with water from the Coliban System
of Waterworks:—

19_17.9 By-Law No. 5826 is hereby revoked as from 1 July

2. The charge to be paid for water supplied from the
channels of the Commission as on and from 1 July 1979,
shall be 1-0 cents per kilolitre provided that, in any case,
where water is supplied after 1 July 1979, the minimum
charge in any year shall be Twenty Dollars.

3. The charge for water supplied from the Lockwood
South and the Jackass Flat piped schemes and the Eppa-
lock pipeline as on and from 1 July 1979, shall be 2-25
cents per kilolitre.

The foregoing By-Law was made by the State Rivers
and Water Supply Commission on 19 June 1978,
and the common seal of the said Commission
was hereto affixed, on 21 June 1979, in the
presence of—

(SEAL) W. E. BROMFIELD, Commissioner
D. J. CONSTABLE, Commissioner

Approved by the Governor in Council, 29 June 1979— : -
Tom ForrisTAL, Clerk of the Executive Council

By Authority: F. D. ATKINSON, Government Printer, Melbourne



